

Fontana Unified School District & City of Fontana

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 13, 2023

CONTACT: Lauren Creiman

(909) 833-9853

Fontana Unified School District, City of Fontana Set Date for Community Roundtable

FONTANA, CA – The Fontana Unified School District and the City of Fontana are partnering with community stakeholders to host a Community Roundtable from 4 to 6 p.m. on Thursday, April 20 at the Jessie Turner Health and Fitness Community Center.

Parents and residents are invited to join FUSD Superintendent Miki Inbody and Fontana Mayor Acquanetta Warren as they work together to foster a more cohesive, respectful sense of community. The Community Roundtable will encourage dialogue, acknowledge and address biases, and collaborate on creating a more inclusive learning environment and community.

"We know that the recent incident between a Fontana Unified student and teacher involving the use of a racially insensitive word was hurtful, upsetting, and unacceptable," Inbody said. "The Community Roundtable will allow us to listen to students, parents, staff, residents, and local leaders as we address concerns and seek solutions supporting diversity, inclusivity, and compassion throughout Fontana."

The Jessie Turner Health and Fitness Community Center is located at 15556 Summit Ave., Fontana.

For more information, contact the Department of Family and Community Engagement (FACE) at (909)-357-5000 ext. 29409 or Monique Carter (mcarter@fontana.org) with the City of Fontana.

###

Fontana Unified School District • 9680 Citrus Avenue • Fontana, CA 92335 • Phone: (909) 357-5000

FUSD Mission Statement:

The mission of the Fontana Unified School District is to graduate all students prepared to succeed in a changing world. Fontana Unified School District celebrates learning through the development of the whole child. Our commitment to excellence provides quality education, in depth, for all students.

City of Fontana • 8353 Sierra Avenue • Fontana, CA 92335 • Phone: (909) 350-7600

City of Fontana Mission Statement:

We seek and embrace every opportunity to enrich the lives of those who live, work, play and invest in the City of Fontana.